The Company adopted the guidance under ASC 606 on January 1, 2018 using the modified retrospective method for
all contracts not completed as of the date of adoption. Therefore, the comparative prior year information has not been
adjusted and continues to be reported under ASC 605 with the impact of the adoption reflected in opening retained
earnings. As a result of adoption, the cumulative impact to our retained earnings at January 1, 2018 was $0.3 million.
The adoption of ASC 606 represents a change in accounting principle that more closely aligns the timing of revenue
recognition with the point in time that a performance obligation is satisfied. The Company’s performance obligations
are satisfied at a point in time. The implementation of the new standard did not have a material impact on the
measurement or recognition of revenue from prior periods, however additional disclosures have been added in
accordance with the guidance.
As required by ASC 606, the impact of adoption of the new revenue standard on the Company's condensed
consolidated statements of operations and comprehensive income and condensed consolidated balance sheets was as
follows (in thousands):

As of June 30, 2018
Adjusted
Balance

As
ReportedAdjustments

Without
606
Adoption

Consolidated Balance Sheet Data:
Assets
Accounts receivable, net of doubtful accounts 74,059 (898 ) 73,161
Inventories 97,556 305 97,861
Deferred taxes 34,129 187 34,316
Equity
Retained Earnings 21,333 (406 ) 20,927

Three Months Ended June 30,
2018

Six Months Ended June 30,
2018

Adjusted
Balance

Adjusted
Balance

As
Reported Adjustments

Without
606
Adoption

As
Reported Adjustments

Without
606
Adoption

Consolidated Income Statement Data:
Revenue 109,638 (118 ) 109,520 212,339 (240 ) 212,099
Cost of revenue 37,386 (30 ) 37,356 73,530 (88 ) 73,442
Income (loss) from operations 9,283 (88 ) 9,195 13,328 (152 ) 13,176
Income (loss) before income taxes and equity in
losses of unconsolidated investee 9,663 (88 ) 9,575 14,167 (152 ) 14,015

(Benefit from) provision for income taxes (4,948 ) (28 ) (4,976 ) (6,886 ) (48 ) (6,934 )
Net income (loss) 13,381 (60 ) 13,321 18,872 (104 ) 18,768
Revenue Recognition
Revenue is recognized in an amount that reflects the consideration we expect to be entitled to in exchange for those
goods or services. All revenue recognized in the income statement is considered to be revenue from contracts with
customers.

Edgar Filing: Penumbra Inc - Form 10-Q

37

22

Edgar Filing: Penumbra Inc - Form 10-Q

38

Table of Contents
Penumbra, Inc.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(unaudited)

The Company’s revenues disaggregated by geography, based on the destination to which the Company ships its
products, for the three and six months ended June 30, 2018 and 2017 was as follows (in thousands):